

CNR No: PBROB10007042023

CIS No: NACT/132/2023

132 Karam Chand Vs. Prem Chand

Present: Sh. Prabhjot Singh, Advocate for the complainant.

Complaint under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act has filed and put up before the undersigned being Illaqa Magistrate. It be registered. At request of counsel for the complainant, case stands adjourned to **12.12.2023** for preliminary evidence of complainant.

Date of Order: 03-11-2023

Avnish/Stenographer-III

Nidhi Saini, PCS
SDJM/Nangal
UID No. PB00382