

CNR No: PBROB10007042023

CIS No: NACT/132/2023

132 Karam Chand VS Prem Chand etc.

Present: Sh. Prabhjot Singh Advocate for the complainant.
Accused with counsel Ms. Neha, Advocate.

File taken up today as parties appeared and requested to put up the case file. Accused suffered a separate statement to the effect that, *"I am employee at NFL Nangal with E.No.0237/08513 and I am accused in the above said case. I have compromised with complainant Karam Chanda and I am ready to get attached part of my salary i.e. 20,000/- per month in favor of complainant and same may kindly be transferred to complainant account no.057801000060117 of SBI Branch Naya Nangal. If I failed to transfer said amount then compromise will be cancelled"*.

Complainant also suffered a separate statement to the effect that, *"I have compromise with the accused Prem Chand. He is ready to give compromised money. I am agree with the statement made by the accused today in the Court. If the accused not fulfill the conditions of the compromise then kindly revive the present complaint. So, as per the compromise I withdraw the present complaint"*.

Keeping in view of above said statements suffered by the parties, complaint filed by complainant dismissed as withdrawn. both the parties shall remain bound by their statements. File be consigned to Judicial Record Room, after due compliance as per rules.

Date of Order: 04-01-2025
Avnish Pandey/Steno-III

Nidhi Saini, PCS
SDJM, Nangal, Rupnagar
UID No. PB00382