

NACT-132-2023

CNR No.PBFZA1-001132-2023

HDFC Bank Versus Mohinder Singh

Present: Sh. Varun Aggarwal, Advocate counsel for complainant.

Notice issued to accused received back with the report of roohposh from which it appears that said accused is avoiding his service intentionally and his presence cannot be procured except through coercive method. As such, accused be summoned through bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued for 16.05.2025.

Date of Order:19.03.2025

Deepak

Stenographer-III

(Pratima Singla), PCS
ACJSD-cum-SDJM
Zira/(UID No.PB-0399)